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Kuglerhof Appartements ****

holiday apartment in Seeboden am Millstattersee

=

98 %

23 ratings

Wirlsdorferstralke 15 - A-9871 Seeboden am Millstattersee - buchung@kuglerhof.at - (0043) 4762/81423
Further information http://www.kuglerhof.at
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KARNTEN

Millstatter See

Kuglerhof Appartements ****
holiday apartment in Seeboden am Millstattersee

LIVE IN A VILLAGE — BETWEEN MOUNTAINS AND A LAKE If you want to feel at home on holiday, the Kuglerhof is what
you are looking for: living in a village on a lake surrounded by mountains and enjoying the Alps-Adriatic culture and its
high-quality, varied cuisine. A spacious garden full of fruit and herbs, ready to pick; a mini market with an abundance of
potatoes and apples; and fresh bread from the best bakers in the region — pleasurable living at its best at the Kuglerhof

on Lake Millstatt.

i
il

lake - distance (m): 500 - quiet location - central location - meadowlands - green area - right on the bike path - on the hiking trail -

beach in walking distance - river distance (m): 2

rooms and apartments
latest offers

Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, facing the garden

ab

- ‘Kranbirn’ is a loft-style, comfortably appointed apartment. Located € 181 00
' | ’

on the first floor, it is accessible by lift. The spacious living-/bedroom, per apartment at 21.09.2024

with its double bed and sofa bed, accommodates up to fo...

2-4 Personen - 1 bedroom - 54 m?
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Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, south

‘Zwetschge’ is located on the first floor and is accessible by lift. It
features separate living- and bedroom areas, with a double bed and
a bunk bed in the bedroom and a sofa bed in the living room, ...

q . _ Fﬁ\‘

2-6 Personen - 2 bedroom - 64 m?

Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, south

‘Williams’ is located on the second floor and is accessible by lift. It
features separate living- and bedroom areas, with a double bed, a
bunk bed, and two single beds, accommodating up to six people....

2-6 Personen - 2 bedroom - 74 m?

Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, facing the garden

Mirabell’ is a loft-style, comfortably appointed apartment. Located on
I the second floor, it is accessible by lift. The spacious

living-/bedroom, with its double bed and sofa bed, accommodates
up to fo...

2-4 Personen - 1 bedroom - 59 m?

Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, facing the mountains

Small but fine — ‘Rudolf’ is easily reached by lift to the second floor
- and then a few steps up to the attic floor. With its large balcony,

- i separate living- and bedroom areas, fully equipped kitchen, ...

1-2 Personen - 1 bedroom - 46 m?

Apartment, separate toilet and shower/bathtub, south

‘Nuss’ is easily reached by lift to the second floor and then a few
steps up to the attic floor. This loft-style apartment, with its generous
separate living- and bedrooms, features a balcony on two s...

2-6 Personen - 1 bedroom - 65 m?
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€ 215,00

per apartment at 21.09.2024

€ 224,00

per apartment at 21.09.2024

€ 199,00

per apartment at 21.09.2024

€ 155,00

per apartment at 21.09.2024

€ 220,00

per apartment at 21.09.2024
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conditions

The Kuglerhof in Summer:

KARNTEN

Millstatter See

- Your stay in your favourite Apartment, which is renovated and has a wonderful equipment- Millstattersee Inclusive

Card- spacious garden- regional products in the minimarket- mini golf in the garden- in-house schnaps distillery- private

bathing beach (15 minutes by foot)- 5 minutes into the centre- free WIFI- Parking area- After consultation with us, you can
take your dog with you for a fee. Depending on the season, between €12.50 and €25.00 per night and animal as well as
an increase in final cleaning of €50.00 will be charged.

Events around lake Millstatter See

events from 21.09.2024

date

21.09.2024

26.09.2024

27.09.2024

27.09.2024

04.10.2024

21.09.2024

21.09.2024

21.09.2024

21.09.2024

22.09.2024

22.09.2024

24.09.2024

25.09.2024

26.09.2024

26.09.2024

time

11:00

10:30

17:00

17:00

19:00

16:30

14:00

20:00

21:00

08:00

17:00

18:00

18:30

17:00

18:30

title

Kulinarischer Herbstreigen am Millstatte...

Turbo Thilda in Millstatt

GALERIE IN PROGRESS presenting Artist in...

Kunstverein millstART in Millstatt: GALE...

millstART in Millstatt 2024: FINISSAGE

Flhrung millstART2024

Friedensgesprache Millstatter See 2024

Konzert des MGV "Liederquell" Molzbichl

Lendorfer Nachkirchtag

Mottofriihstiick "Alles in rot"

Carinthia Saxophon Quartett

Lernen kann auch Spass machen

Vortrag Raucher- und Rauchnéachte

Lachyoga mit Sieglinde Steinacher

Vortrag: Sommerfrische und Alltagsgeschi...

town

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt/See

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt

Spittal/Drau

Lendorf, Karnten, Austria

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Millstatt/See

Spittal/Drau

Spittal/Drau

Millstatt am Millstatter See

Spittal an der Drau
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26.09.2024

27.09.2024

27.09.2024

28.09.2024

19:00

17:00

19:30

17:00

Imker Stammtisch im Gasthof Perauer

Landmarkt Seeboden

Porcia Klassik - Trio legno nero

60 Jahre Alpenrose - Abschlusskonzert mi...

Kuglerhof Appartements

holiday apartment in Seeboden am Millstattersee

Wirlsdorferstrake 15

A-9871 Seeboden am Millstattersee
mail: buchung@kuglerhof.at

phone: (0043) 4762/81423
http://www.kuglerhof.at
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Lieserbriicke/Lieserhofen

Seeboden

Spittal/Drau

Millstatt


https://www.millstaettersee.com/en/seeboden-am-millstaetter-see/events/imker-stammtisch-im-gasthof-perauer.html?utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=Vermieter-Prospekt&utm_source=Kuglerhof+Appartements
https://www.millstaettersee.com/en/seeboden-am-millstaetter-see/events/landmarkt-seeboden-11.html?utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=Vermieter-Prospekt&utm_source=Kuglerhof+Appartements
https://www.millstaettersee.com/en/spittal-an-der-drau/events/porcia-klassik-trio-legno-nero.html?utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=Vermieter-Prospekt&utm_source=Kuglerhof+Appartements
https://www.millstaettersee.com/en/millstatt/events/60-jahre-alpenrose-abschlusskonzert-mit-dem-carinthia-chor.html?utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=Vermieter-Prospekt&utm_source=Kuglerhof+Appartements

